



Information Rights & Compliance Team  
99 Waverley Road  
St Albans  
Hertfordshire  
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954  
Email: [Hpft.foi@nhs.net](mailto:Hpft.foi@nhs.net)

Our Ref: FOI 2983

Thank you for your request concerning our Trusts remit and staffing.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

**1. An overview of the roles, responsibilities and remit of the Trust.**

An overview on the Trust can be found both on our [public website](#) and via our [Annual Report](#) please use links provided<sup>1</sup>.

**2. An estimate of the population the Trust's remit covers.**

As a Trust we do not hold this information<sup>2</sup>, you will be able to find this information out from the Office for National Statistics Website, I have attached [link](#) for ease.

**3. The number of staff currently employed by the Trust.**

The number of staff currently employed and in what capacity by the Trust, can be found in our annual report on page 49, please use the link provided in question 1<sup>1</sup>.

**4. The number of staff paid on the Agenda for Change (AfC) scale.**

There are 2905 Trust staff who are paid on the AfC scale.

**5. A breakdown of the number of staff employed on each band of the AfC scale from band 1 through to band 9.**

Please see attached table.

**6. The number and/ or percentage of staff employed by the Trust who work in a non-clinical capacity, i.e. those who do not work directly with patients in an acute setting or in the community. This includes members of any healthcare profession (e.g. nursing and medical) in managerial roles with no direct patient clinical contact.**

Please see response to question 3.

---

<sup>1</sup> S21 Information accessible to the applicant by other means

<sup>2</sup> S1 Do not hold this information (s1)

**7. The number and/ or percentage of staff employed by the Trust who work in a clinical capacity, i.e. those who work directly with patients in an acute setting or in the community.**

Please see response to question 3.

**8. Estimates of the Trust's budget and expenditure for the financial year 2017/18. No breakdown of the budget or expenditure is required.**

Details on the Trusts budget, can be found in our annual report on page 191, please use the link provided in question 1<sup>1</sup>.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

*Sharon Farrell*

Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

